Installation and
Maintenance Manual
IU EJB NEC500
Rev. 5 of 2022-01-26
pages 1 of 8
The present document is property of BARTEC FN. It’s copyright in any format, whole or partial, must be before authorized by BARTEC FN.
Installation and Maintenance Manual
Enclosures series “EJB-UL”

immediate way the guarantee, involves the full responsibility of who executes it.
2. IDENTIFICATION
2.1 Product brand and type designation
Enclosures for terminal boards, for control and signalling units, for power unit series "EJB".
EJB-**-UL: indicate the series name and the size of enclosure.
Installation and
Maintenance Manual
IU EJB NEC500
Rev. 5 of 2022-01-26
pages 2 of 8
The present document is property of BARTEC FN. It’s copyright in any format, whole or partial, must be before authorized by BARTEC FN.
Installation and Maintenance Manual
2.2 Producer name and address
BARTEC F.N. Srl
via M. Pagano 3 - I-20090 Trezzano sul Naviglio (MI) ITALY
Tel.: +39.02.484741 - Fax: +39.02. 4456189
3. SPECIFICATION OF THE PRODUCT
3.1 cable entry holes and mounting of accessories
ENCLOSURES MATERIAL: cast aluminium alloy, GAlSi 13 according to UNI EN ISO 1706:1999, or from 316L
Stainless Steel.
The enclosures may have, or be given, threaded holes on the walls, on the cover and in some cases on the bottom,
allowing to screw the control or signalling accessories, or for the cable entry.
NB: All mechanical manufacturing may only be executed by manufacturer, unless of express authorization
of itself.
The quantity and size of the holes must comply with the indications supplied by the manufacturer, in accordance with
the type of tests carried out for the certification of enclosures.
The cover may be provided with threaded openings for engagement with auxiliary devises with no more than the
table below and as described below.
Cat. No. Size
Number of Openings
MAX
Minimum Distance Between Center-
to-Center Openings
mm in.
EJB-21-UL
1/2” NPSM or
M20x1,5mm
12 50 1.97
3/4” NPSM or
M25x1,5mm
11 55 2.17
1” NPSM or
M32x1,5mm
6 65 2.56
EJB-31-UL
1/2” NPSM or
M20x1,5mm
30 52 2.05
3/4” NPSM or
M25x1,5mm
24 55 2.17
1” NPSM or
M32x1,5mm
15 65 2.56
EJB-51-UL
1/2” NPSM or
M20x1,5mm
35 50 1.97
3/4” NPSM or
M25x1,5mm
35 55/65 2.17/2.56
1” NPSM or
M32x1,5mm
24 75/85 2.95/3.35
EJB-61-UL
1/2” NPSM or
M20x1,5mm
59 50 1.97
3/4” NPSM or
M25x1,5mm
40 55 2.17
1” NPSM or